VARSONS

Date: 16.05.2016

To
The Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.

Sir,

Please find enclosed a letter dated 14th May 2016 and received by us on 14th May 2016 from Advance Powerinfra Tech Limited in connection with disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 and which is self-explanatory.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

FOR MARSONS LIMITED

Sullars Khan

Sultana Khan Company Secretary Membership no: ACS 44373

Encl: As above



Marsons Limited

CIN: L31102WB1976PLC030676

Regd. Office & Works:

Budge Budge Trunk Road, Maheshtala, Kolkata 700 142 p: +91 33 6605 6000 / 2492 7633 f:+ 91 33 2492 6152

e: info@marsonsonline.com www.marsonsonline.com

dvance Powerinfra Tech Limited

Dated: 14.05.2016

To
Chairman
Marsons Limited
Budge Budge Trunk Road,
Chakmir, Maheshtala, Kolkata- 700142

Sir,

Please find enclosed disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011 which is self-explanatory

Please acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours truly

FOR ADVANCE POWERINFRA TECH LIMITED

A K -

AKHILESH KOTIA MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN: 00076777)

Encl: As above

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY



Format for disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		MARSONS LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		ADVANCE POWERINFRA TECH LIMITED		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group		YES		
Name (s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE		
Details of the Acquisition/ disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC)**)
Before noldin	the acquisition under consideration, g of:			
a.	Shares carrying voting rights	306558	1.23	N.A
b.	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c.	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	
d.	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e.	Total (a+b+c+d)	306558	1.23	N.A
Details of acquisition / sale:		SALE		
a.	Shares carrying voting rights	27476	0.11	N.A
b.	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	-		-
C.	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d.	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e.	Total (a+b+c+d)	27476	0.11	N.A

After th	ne acquisition/ sale, holding of:			
a.	Shares carrying voting rights	279082	1.12	N.A
b.	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c.	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d.	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			-
e.	Total (a+b+c+d)	279082	1.12	N.A
off-mar	of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market/ ket/ public issue/ rights issue/ ential allotment/ inter- se transfer etc.)	OPEN MARKE	ET	
Date of acquisition/ sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable.		27476 shares- 13.05.2016		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the acquisition/ sale.		Rs.25,00,00,000 (2,50,00,000 equity shares of Rs.10 each)		
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.		Rs.25,00,00,000 (2,50,00,000 equity shares of Rs.10 each)		
	luted share/ voting capital of the TC after dacquisition.	N.A		

FOR ADVANCE POWERINFRA TECH LIMITED

AKHILESH KOTIA MANAGING DIRECTOR

(DIN: 00076777)

Place: KOLKATA

Date: 14.05.2016

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

Received on